

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Sherman Scott Completes Requirements to Become Member of the National Association of REALTORS®

HINESVILLE, Ga. / Aug. 31, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Real Estate Professionals, located in Hinesville, is proud to announce that Sherman Scott has successfully completed all the necessary requirements to officially become a member of the National Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> (NAR).

The National Association of REALTORS<sup>®</sup> is America's largest trade association, representing 1.2 million members involved in all aspects of the residential and commercial real estate industries.

Scott received his REALTOR pin during an Aug. 15 awards luncheon hosted by his local NAR chapter, the Hinesville Area Board of REALTORS.

"I am truly honored to officially be a part of this country's most respected association of real estate professionals," said Scott. "I'm constantly in search of ways to increase the level of service I provide my real estate clients. Completing all the requirements to earn my REALTOR designation is the latest step in that direction."

As part of the REALTOR designation, real estate professionals agree to abide by a strict code of ethics, which are based on professionalism and protection of the public.

"We are extremely proud of Sherman for earning his REALTOR designation," said Aaron Duncan, the broker/owner of the Hinesville Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate. "Sherman's clients can



Sherman Scott (on left) received his official REALTOR pin at an Aug. 15 luncheon hosted the Hinesville Area Board of REALTORS. Shaking hands with Scott is Aaron Duncan from Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Real Estate Professionals.

rest assured knowing they have a highly qualified, and certified, industry professional that can assist them with their real estate needs."

Scott obtained his Georgia real estate license in 2017, the same year he joined Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Real Estate Professionals.

Scott lives in Hinesville.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Real Estate Professionals is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Hinesville, Ludowici, Savannah and the surrounding areas.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Real Estate Professionals, located at 201 E. General Stewart Way in Hinesville, contact Aaron Duncan at 912-373-7653 or visit <u>www.usrealtypro.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.